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Since July 2021, the entire metropolitan area has been 
divided into 4 zones. 

• Zone A : Agglomeration of Montréal

• Zone B : Agglomeration of Longueuil and City of Laval

• Zone C : Northern and southern suburbs (exo)

• Zone D : Northern and southern suburbs outside the
ARTM’s territory (exo)

You must have a valid fare for the zones you travel in. 
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Starting July 1, 2022, two fare categories will be available: 
Bus fares and All Modes fares. 

Here are the main fares that relate to you : 

Out-of-Territory Bus fare 
• To travel on paratransit in Zones B, C and D (without

crossing Zone A)

• This fare will replace the All Modes C and D fares

All Modes ABC fare 
• To travel on paratransit in Zones A, B and C

All Modes ABCD fare 
• To travel on paratransit in Zones A, B, C and D

The Bus and All Modes fares allow you to travel on 
the regular network. As use may differ from what's 
shown above, call us to learn more. 
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Regular 
Reduced              

 6-17 
years old 

Reduced 
student 

Reduced            
65 years 
and over 

Out-of-Territory Bus 

To travel in Zones B, C and D 

Cash payment on board 
(exact change required) $3.25 $2.00 - $2.00   

1 trip (paper ticket) $3.50 $2.50 - $2.50  

Monthly $105.00  $63.00  $63.00  $63.00  

All Modes ABC 

Cash payment on board 
(exact change required) $5.50  $3.75   - $3.75   

Monthly $184.00  $110.00  $110.00  $110.00  

All Modes ABCD 

Cash payment on board 
(exact change required) $7.75  $5.25  - $5.25  

Monthly $255.00  $153.00  $153.00  $153.00  

 Vallée du Richelieu sector 

 VIVArita summer service 
(June, july and august) 

$204.00 - - -

 

 

 

Examples 

To travel in the southern suburbs and in the Agglomeration 
of Longueuil (including Saint-Bruno-de-Montarville), 
the Out-of-Territory Bus fares apply. 

To go to Montréal : 

• If you depart from Zone C, the All Modes ABC fares 
apply 

• If you depart from Zone D, the All Modes ABCD fares 
apply 

To benefit from a reduced fare, certain conditions apply. 

See the Monthly Passes section of this document or call us 
to learn more. 
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Monthly Passes 

Fare Card type 

Out-of-Territory Bus, 
except reduced student Virtual or OPUS card 

Out-of-Territory Bus, reduced 
student (16 years and over) OPUS card with photo 

All Modes regular OPUS card 

All Modes reduced OPUS card with photo 

OPUS card 

To purchase a card and load your fares, you can visit the 
exo office in McMasterville, among other options. 

Once you have your card, contact us to provide 
the number. 

Card cost 

• OPUS card : $6.00 

• OPUS card with photo : $15.00 

Virtual pass (no physical card) 

By mail, send a cheque made out to exo  : 

• Date the cheque for the first day the fare is valid 
(e.g. July 1) 

• Send the cheque no later than the 25th day of the 
preceding month (e.g. June 25) 

Exo 

255 Laurier Blvd., Suite 120 
McMasterville, Québec  J3G 0B7 

To take advantage of the reduced student fare, you 
must present the duly completed OPUS Card with Photo 
Application Form. 

If you already have an OPUS card with photo, you 
must renew it between August 1 and October 31 
by presenting a new form. 

This form is available at exo.quebec/students. 
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Appendix

North

West  East

South  

Vallée du Richelieu sector 
Sector municipalities by zone 

Zone Municipality 

C Beloeil 

C McMasterville 

C Mont-Saint-Hilaire 

C Otterburn Park 

C Saint-Basile-le-Grand 

C Saint-Jean-Baptiste 

C Saint-Mathieu-de-Beloeil 

D Saint-Charles-sur-Richelieu 

D Saint-Marc-sur-Richelieu 

L’AssomptionL’Assomption 

L‘ÉpiphanieL‘ÉpiphanieL‘ÉpiphanieL‘Épiphanie 
Saint-SulpiceSaint-Sulpice 

ContrecœurContrecœur 

SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----AAAAnnnnttttooooiiiinnnneeee----
ssSaint-JérômeSaint-Jérôme ssuuuurrrr----RRRRiiiicccchhhheeeelllliiiieeeeuuuu 

MascoucheMascouche 
RepentignyRepentigny 

Sainte-Anne-des-PlainesSainte-Anne-des-Plaines 
Calixa-Calixa-
LavalléeLavallée 

Verch resVerch res 
CharlemagneCharlemagne 

TerrebonneTerrebonne 

SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----MMMMaaaarrrrcccc----
BlainvilleBlainville ssssuuuurrrr----RRRRiiiicccchhhheeeelllliiiieeeeuuuu Bois-des-Bois-des-

FilionFilion VarennesVarennes 
SSLorraineLorraine SSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----Charles-Charles-Charles-Charles-
ssssuuuurrrr----RRRRiiiicccchhhheeeelllliiiieeeeuuuu Saint-AmableSaint-Amable 

MirabelMirabel Sainte-Sainte-
Thér seThér se 

Rosem reRosem re 

BoisbriandBoisbriand 
Saint-Mathieu-LavalLaval Saint-Mathieu-

Sainte-JulieSainte-Julie de-Belœilde-Belœil 
BelœilBelœil 

Saint-EustacheSaint-Eustache 
BouchervilleBoucherville 

Mont-Mont-
MontréalMontréal Saint-HilaireSaint-Hilaire 

Deux-Deux- McMastervilleMcMasterville 
SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----PPPPllllaaaacccciiiiddddeeee 

PPPPooooiiiinnnntttteeee---- MontagnesMontagnes 
FFFFoooorrrrttttuuuunnnneeee Saint-Joseph-Saint-Joseph- Sainte-Marthe-Sainte-Marthe- Saint-Bruno-Saint-Bruno-du-Lacdu-Lac sur-le-Lacsur-le-Lac de-Montarvillede-Montarville

Saint-Basile-Saint-Basile- OtterburnOtterburn 

KanesatakeKanesatake 
OkaOka 

Pointe-Pointe-
CalumetCalumet Saint- Saint- 

LambertLambert 

LongueuilLongueuil le-Grandle-Grand ParkPark 
Saint-Jean-BaptisteSaint-Jean-Baptiste 

Saint-Mathias-Saint-Mathias-
sur-Richelieusur-Richelieu 

RRRRiiiiggggaaaauuuudddd 
HudsonHudson 

TTTTrrrr    ssss----
SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----

RRRRééééddddeeeemmmmpppptttteeeeuuuurrrr 

Vaudreuil-Vaudreuil-
DorionDorion 

Vaudreuil-Vaudreuil-
sur-le-Lacsur-le-Lac 

BrossardBrossard 

CarignanCarignan 
ChamblyChambly MMMMaaaarrrriiiieeeevvvviiiilllllllleeee 

RRRRoooouuuuggggeeeemmmmoooonnnntttt 

SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttteeee----MMMMaaaarrrrtttthhhheeee 
Saint-LazareSaint-Lazare 

Terrasse-Terrasse-
Vaudreuil-Vaudreuil- VaudreuilVaudreuil L’Île-PerrotL’Île-Perrot 
DorionDorion KahnawakeKahnawake 

Sainte-Sainte-
CatherineCatherine 

CandiacCandiac 

La PrairieLa Prairie RichelieuRichelieu 
SSaaiinnttee--AAnngg  llee--ddee--
MMoonnnnooiirr 

SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----CCCCééééssssaaaaiiiirrrreeee 

SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttteeee----JJJJuuuussssttttiiiinnnneeee----
ddddeeee----NNNNeeeewwwwttttoooonnnn 

SSSSaaaaiiiinnnntttt----CCCClllleeeetttt 

PincourtPincourt Notre-Dame-Notre-Dame-
de-l’Île-Perrotde-l’Île-Perrot ChateauguayChateauguay 

Saint-Saint-

DelsonDelson 

Les C dresLes C dres Pointe-des-Pointe-des-
CascadesCascades 

LéryLéry ConstantConstant 
Saint-PhilippeSaint-Philippe 

Saint-Saint-
MercierMercier MathieuMathieu 

BeauharnoisBeauharnois A Agglomeration of Montréal 

gglomeration of Longueuil and City of Laval 

orthern and southern su ur s 

utside the ARTM’s territory 

ARTM’s territory 

Municipal  oundaries 
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